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Kia ora,

We refer to your information request below. Hamilton City Council provides the following
response.

Your request:
Re Item 8 (14-17) p31/225 Agenda HCC Community & Natural Environment Committee
meeting 10 September 2024 and HCC's current Public Art Policy (as available on line):
1. Public Art Panel - who are the members of this panel since its formation 2021-227?
2. Please provide dates of their meetings, agendas, & public art proposals considered,
approved and declined - to include memorial art and integrated art.
3. Please describe actual outcomes & source of funding i.e. gifted.
4. What is the estimated cost & hours for the policy review?
5. Re 14.g.h.i.k. (arts & event red tape), please refer Chris Williams submission to the LTP
re the Hamilton Arts Festival & the costs of Temporary Traffic Management Plans plus
the Coalition Government's new policy insisting review & reduce costs (orange cones etc)
- what action (if any) have staff taken in response?

Our response:

1. Public Art Panel - who are the members of this panel since its formation 2021-22?
2. Please provide dates of their meetings, agendas, & public art proposals considered,
approved and declined - to include memorial art and integrated art.

The panel was to be initiated on a “as needed” basis. At the time of writing this there
have been no new permanent public art or memorial art applications that would
require the specialist panel.

3. Please describe actual outcomes & source of funding i.e. gifted.

In terms of your query on outcomes, as the proposed Integration of Art in
Infrastructure Policy has not yet been drafted, we are unable to identify its
outcomes.

If your source of funding query is regarding policy development, work to develop the
Policy is to be funded through our general rate. However, if it is about the art itself,

this would be determined on a case-by-case basis and may include a community
funding contribution.

4. What is the estimated cost & hours for the policy review?



Staff are working on the directives contained in 14.g.h.i.k. A survey has been sent to
previous event permit recipients seeking feedback on their experience. We are
unable to comment regarding the Hamilton Arts Festival and the cost of TTMP: That
action is the responsibility of the festival organisers not HCC.

Staff are currently working on an agreed approach to assessment and reporting of
costs associated with a policy development or review.

5. Re 14.qg.h.i.k. (arts & event red tape), please refer Chris Williams submission to the
LTP re the Hamilton Arts Festival & the costs of Temporary Traffic Management

Plans plus the Coalition Government's new policy insisting review & reduce costs
(orange cones etc) - what action (if any) have staff taken in response?

Hamilton City Council has started investigations into the implications of moving away
from the current Code of Practice for Temporary Traffic Management (COPTTM) to
the new NZ Guide for Temporary Traffic Management (NZGTTM) and is working with
the NZ Transport Agency Waka Kotahi and industry representatives to understand
the rollout across the country. This includes understanding training needs for staff
involved with assessing and approving the proposed temporary traffic management
plans.

The NZGTTM will take a more ‘risk based” approach and will not rely as heavily on
standardised approaches to traffic management. This is a primary difference
compared to the current approach from COPTTM.

Each worksite or event will be assessed considering the location, vehicle, pedestrian,
and cyclists” movements and determine the temporary traffic management required
to ensure everyone is kept safe. For events, proactive temporary traffic management
will remain as a requirement.

Further information on NZGTTM can be found here.
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.

Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or
freephone 0800 802 602.

Ngaa mihi

Keeley Faulkner

Official Information Coordinator
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This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient,
please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner
whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does
not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses,
data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the
content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council.
Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City
Council.

I support flexibility at work. While it suits me to send this email now, | don’t expect a response outside of your own working hours.

From: noreply@hamilton.govt.nz <noreply@hamilton.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2024 1:38 PM

To: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: OIA Request - HCC-0OIA-240910-33L9V

We've received a request for you.

This request was received on 10 September 2024 @ 1:38PM.

Here's your reference number and the request details:

uuID
HCC-0OIA-240910-33L9V

Name

Email

Phone number

Detailed description of request
Re Item 8 (14-17) p31/225 Agenda HCC Community &
Natural Environment Committee meeting 10 September
2024 and HCC's current Public Art Policy (as available on
line):
1. Public Art Panel - who are the members of this panel
since its formation 2021-227?
2. Please provide dates of their meetings, agendas, & public
art proposals considered, approved and declined - to include



memorial art and integrated art.

3. Please describe actual outcomes & source of funding i.e.
gifted.

4. What is the estimated cost & hours for the policy review?
5. Re 14.g.h.i.k. (arts & event red tape), please refer Chris
Williams submission to the LTP re the Hamilton Arts Festival
& the costs of Temporary Traffic Management Plans plus the
Coalition Government's new policy insisting review & reduce
costs (orange cones etc) - what action (if any) have staff
taken in response?

Organisation
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If you have any questions in the meantime, feel free to call us on (07) 838 6699 or
email our customer service team.
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